CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LTD.

Reliable Tech Park Thane-Belapur Road, Airoli Navi Mumbai 400 708 Maharashtra, India Phone +91 (22) 7125 1000 CIN NO. L24110MH1956PLC010806



February 17, 2020

То,	То,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department, Exchange Plaza
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring,	5th floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Rotunda Building	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street	Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 506390	Scrip: CLNINDIA

Sub.: Information under Regulation 39(3) for Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificates

Dear Sir / Madam,

As per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the information regarding Lost/Stolen/Fake/Duplicate Share Certificate received from our Shareholder(s)/ Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. (RTA) in respect of which Stop Transfer has been marked.

After complying with the required formalities by the shareholder, Company and/or RTA, a Duplicate Share certificate, in lieu of old one, will be issued.

This is for your information and record. Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully, For **Clariant Chemicals (India) Limited**

Amee Joshi Company Secretary



Encl.: As above



15437



DINESH DEWAN Company Secretary

6th Feb,2020

The Company Secretary, LinkIntime India Private Limited. C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083

UNIT:- CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LIMITED

D002924

Subject: Request to issue duplicate shares on Folio No.: CLD02635 of CLARIANT (INDIA) LIMITED New name is CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LIMITED.

Sir,

To

I am the holder of shares of CLARIANT (INDIA) LIMITED vide Folio No. CLD02635 now known as CLARIANT CHEMICALS (INDIA) LIMITED. While depositing shares to the Demat I have been told that new shares has been issued, but I have not received nay shares. Request you to issue me duplicate shares and if there is any prescribed procedure regarding same then please do let me know.

You are requested to kindiy look into the matter on top priority and send procedure to issue duplicate shares, at the earliest.

I am attaching my copy of PAN, Aadhar Card, Voter card along with copy of shares, to update your record.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully,

Smed Dewow

DINESH DEWAN, S/o Sh. KRISHAN KUMAR DEWAN 908, sector-9, Urban Estate, Ambala City-134003. Haryana

Encl:

- Self certified copy of PAN card
- · Self certified copy of Aadhar Card
- · Self certified copy of Voter card
- Copy of old shares certificates



Office cum Residence Address: 908, Sector-9, Urban Estate, Ambala City, Haryana, 134003 E-mail: <u>dewan.cs@gmail.com</u>, Ph. 8800346883